name, address, licensing status, and type of work for any subcontractor from whom the bidder has 
accepted a bid and/or intends to hire on any part of the public work project, including individuals 
performing work as independent contractors. 

2. Each subcontractor, whose portion of the project is estimated to be at least two-hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000.00), shall be required to adhere to the requirements of Section I of the 
Responsible Bidder Ordinance as though it were bidding directly to the City, except that the 
subcontractor shall submit the required information (including the name, address, and type of work)